
Annex B

Title FirstName LastName Country/Org Department Email Tel Mobile

Colonel Hovhannes Yemishyan Armenia Rescue ServiceThe Ministry 

of  Emergency Situations of 

The Republic of Armenia

emihovhanes@yandex.com +37491201966 +37491201966

Mr David Lewis Australia Fire & Rescue NSW david.lewis@fire.nsw.gov.au +61 292657410 +61 407 436 017

Mr Nicolas Wimberger Austria nicolas.wimberger@bmeia.gv.at

Mr Arno Umfahrer Austria arno@umfahrer.at; 

arno.umfahrer@bmlvs.gv.at

43 50201 37 

20463

+43 660 296 59 00

Mr Rashad Gasimzada Azerbaijan Ministry of Emergency 

Situations

rashad.gasimzade@fhn.gov.az +994125120096 +994502006911

Mr Md Mohsin Bangladesh Department of Disaster 

Management, Ministry of 

Disaster Management and 

Relief

mohsinmd@hotmail.com +88028835495 +8801711161926

Mr Dmitry Tkachuk Belarus dmitry.n.tkachuk@gmail.com +375173270381 +375291235318

Mr Aliaksandr Liudko Belarus USAR Belarus Team ludkoa83@gmail.com +375 17 361 54 03 +375 29 705 33 54

Mr Jose Solla Brazil General Coordination of 

Humanitarian Cooperation

solla.mre@gmail.com +556120309339

Mr Pedro Piacesi Brazil pedro.piacesi@itamaraty.gov.br

Ms Silvie Montier Canada CASDDA JUSAR-TF casdda@hotmail.com +1 780 977-9239 +1 780 893-2756

Ms Krista House Canada Global Affairs Canada krista.house@international.gc.ca 613-697-7884 613-697-7884

Ms Claudia Herrera CEPREDENAC cherrera@cepredenac.org 502 23900200 502 59862512

Mr Sebastian Mocarquer Chile USAR Bomberos de Chile smocarquer@bomberos.cl +56999391275
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Ms Hong Chen China China Earthquake 

Administration,Ministry of 

Emergency MAnagement of 

China

chenhongicd@163.com +86-10-62846762 +86 13911732010

Ms Silvia Ballén Colombia Disaster Management silvitaballen@gmail.com, 

silvia.ballen@gestiondelriesgo.gov.c

o

+573112818092 +573112818092

Mr Eduardo José González 

Angulo

Colombia eduardo.gonzalez@gestiondelriesgo

.gov.co; 

martha.fonseca@gestiondelriesgo.g

ov.co

+575529696 

ext.200

+57 3134978959

Mr Martin Pávek Czech Republic IRS unit martin.pavek@grh.izscr.cz + 420 725169247 + 420 725169247

Mr Trevor Glass DART 

Solutions

trevorglass00@gmail.com +61424026329 +61424026329

Mr Tais Krøger Ziethen Denmark brs-tkz@brs.fiin.dk +4525733526

Ms Cheryl Chen DHL cheryl.chen@dhl.com +65 68798096 +6596549456

Mr Ragnar Plees Estonia ragnar.plees@gmail.com +37256800432 +37256800432

Mr Toomas Kääparin Estonia toomas.kaaparin@rescue.ee +3725204364 +3725204364

Mr Mati Raidma Estonia mati.raidma@gmail.com +372 5074112 +372 5 07 4112

Mr Gert Teder Estonia gert.teder@gmail.com +3725275643 +3725275643

Mr Francisco Rocha EVOLSAR USAR Team PT sarteampt@gmail.com 00351910528112 3.51911E+11

Mr Jukka Rasanen Finland Emergency Services 

Academy Finland

jukka.rasanen@pelastusopisto.fi +358504487955

Mr Alain Choplain France alain.choplain@orange.fr +33 689 201 342 +33689201342

Mr Christian Baroux France Foreign affairs ministery, 

France

christian.baroux@hotmail.fr +216 58 440 271

Mr Levan Girsiashvili Georgia lgirsiashvili@es.gov.ge +995591019978 +995591019978

Mr Peter Wolff Germany THW peter.wolff04@gmail.com; 

peter.wolff@evonik.com

+49 6154 570804 +49 16090890471

Dr Thomas 

Ferdinand

Hönicke Germany thomas.hoenicke@thw.de +49 228 940 1815 +49 172 240 66 20

Dr Thomas Henzschel Germany Federal Foreign Office s08-0@diplo.de +493018177970 +4915140908697

Mr Alain Olive Groupe URD aolive@urd.org



Mr Walter Wintzer Guatemala wwintzer@yahoo.com, 

wwintzer@cepredenac.org

(351) 211304338 (351) 965464611

Mr Tamás Dr. 

Hábermayer

Hungary National Directorate 

General for Disaster 

Management HungaryTolna 

County Disaster 

Management Directorate 

Deputy Director

dr.habermayer.tamas@katved.gov.

hu

+36202189015 +36202189015

Dr Peter Jackovics Hungary Hungarian National 

Directorate General for 

Disaster Management - 

Ministry of the Interior

hucivpro@katved.gov.hu, 

peter.jackovics@katved.gov.hu

+36 1 469 4225 +36 20 910 7425

Ms Solveig Thorvaldsdotti

r

Iceland Association of Icelandic 

Rescue Teams. Rainrace 

Consultancy.

solveig@rainrace.com +354 898 1194 +354 898 1194

Mr Nicolas Boyrie IFRC Operations nicolas.boyrie@ifrc.org +41227304980 +33768704632

Mr Jacob (Kobi) Wimisberg Israel Israel National Emergency 

Management Authority 

(NEMA)

kobi_w@mod.gov.il +972-3-697-

7365/8641

+972-50-629-8224

Mr Marco Borsatti Italy Commercial Department marco_borsatti@idro.net +39 3299697660

Mr Paolo Vaccari Italy paolo.vaccari@protezionecivile.it +39 0 668202829 ++ 39 335 

6411551

Mr Luigi D'Angelo Italy Italian Civil Protection 

Department

luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it +390668202911 00393357091787

Mr Yusuke Minato Japan yusuke0602@hotmail.com,minato.y

usuke@jica.go.jp

+81352268397 +815035639350

Mr Tsukasa Katsube Japan Secretariat of Japan Disaster 

Relief Team

tsukasakatsube@yahoo.com, 

katsube.tsukasa.3@jica.go.jp

+81-3-5226-8397 +81-90-3633-8749

Mr Tomonori Hasegawa Japan tomonori.hasegawa@mofa.go.jp +81355018359 +819030091421

Mr Abd Rahim Abd Aziz Malaysia Prime Minister rahimaziz@nadma.gov.my, 

rahimaziz8@yahoo.com.my

+60133396409 +60133396409



Mr Rosli Shaari Malaysia SMART National Disaster 

Management Authority, 

Prime Minister Department

rosli7465@gmail.com +60341459094 +60194540055

Ms Magali Esquinca Mexico Permanent Misson of 

Mexico

telecomoge@sre.gob.mx 0227480707 41 798915174

LtC Baasansuren Demberelnya

m

Mongolia Disaster Risk Management 

Department

baasansuren.obeg@gmail.com +97699515955 +976-99515955

Mr Sabir Ahmadov NATO EADRCC Euro-Atlantic Disaster 

Response Coordination 

Centre

ahmadov.sabir@hq.nato.int +3227072642 +994502886660

Mr Martin Evers Netherlands Ministry of Foreign Affairs martin.evers@vrh.nl 0031655781004 31655781004

Mr Ben McFadden New Zealand ben.mcfadden@mfat.govt.nz 0064 21 305 623 64 21 305 623

Mr Ian Duncan New Zealand National Operations 

Department

ian.duncan@fireandemergency.nz +64277030435 +64277030435

Mr Terje Skavdal Norway ts@skavdal.no +4791782706 +4791782706

Ms Haruka Ezaki OCHA haruka.ezaki@un.org +6622882423 +66625920309

Ms Mariam Abdellatif OCHA mariam.abdellatif@un.org

Mr Martijn Viersma OCHA viersmam@un.org +41 22 917 15 18 +41 79 444 45 33

Mr Lucien Jaggi OCHA Response Service Branch - 

Coordination DivisionOCHA 

Geneva

jaggi@un.org 0041229171893 +41766910226

Mr Christophe Schmachtel OCHA OCHA Coordination Division schmachtel@un.org +5073093310 +50766760528

Mr Sebastian Rhodes 

Stampa

OCHA UNOCHA ESB rhodesstampa@un.org +41766911180 +41766911180

Mr Winston Chang OCHA OCHA ERS RSB changw@un.org +41 229171173 +41794698588

Mr Roberto Colangelo OCHA RSB colangelo@un.org +41229174114 +41766911033

Ms Ileyn Mileva OCHA ileynmileva@abv.bg; 

ileyn.mileva@un.org

+41229172093 +33772067505



Mr Heri Safari OCHA Information Management 

Unit

safari3@un.org

Mr Lesoina Julius Lenanyokie OCHA Emergency Preparedness 

and Response Unit

lenanyokie@un.org +254720584980 +2541453632

Ms Nadja Güggi OCHA Coordination Division gueggi@un.org

Ms Marie Mure OCHA mure@un.org +41229173484 +41794770880

Dr Rizwan Naseer Pakistan Emergency Services, 

Pakistan

rescue1122@gmail.com +924237512222 +923334441122

Mr Luis Alberto Carranza 

Micalay

Peru General Secretary lcarranza@indeci.gob.pe +51 01-225 9898 +51 988 062 01 6

Mr Marcel Velasquez Peru General Office of 

Cooperation and 

International Affairs

mvelasquez@indeci.gob.pe 51941386390 51988386390

Mr Mariusz Feltynowski Poland mfeltynowski@kgpsp.gov.pl +48691521929

Mr Marcin Kedra Poland kedramarcin@gmail.com 697721772 +48697721772

Mr Rui Reis Portugal ANAFS - USAR Team (NGO) rui.reis@celanos.pt +351964535810 +351964535810

Mr Drasko Kraguljac RedR Office of the CEO drasko@redr.org.au +61383412601 +61400810321

Ms Jo de Serrano RedR UK RedR UK jo.deserrano@redr.org.uk +447865598747 +447865598747

Mr Luis Gustavo Nardin RoboCup 

Federation

gnardin@gmail.com

Ms Seyedeh 

Shima

Mirfattahi RoboCup 

Federation

shimamirfattahi351@gmail.com +989305796025

Mr Farshid Faraji RoboCup 

Federation

faraji.farshid@gmail.com +989141830959

Ms Roxana Branda Romania Department for 

International Relations

roxanabranda@gmail.com +40212329586 +40721630873

Mr Alex Poole Royal National 

Lifeboat 

Institution

alex_poole@rnli.org.uk



Mr Vasily Evseev Russian 

Federation

Department for 

International Cooperation 

of EMERCOM of Russia

vv_evseev@mail.ru +74959837516 +79150220447

Mr Jurgens Dyssel South Africa Cooperative Governance jurgensd@ndmc.gov.za +27824951820 +27824951820

Ms Annika Coll Eriksson Spain annika.coll@madrid.org +34915805275 +34690633669

Mr Manuel Bessler Switzerland Federal Department of 

Foreign Affairs

silvia.elmer@eda.admin.ch +41 79 445 76 41

Mr Mario Adolfo Simaz Switzerland swissteamleaders@bluewin.ch +41 91 608 38 88 +41 79 337 88 88

Mr David Sochor Switzerland david.sochor@eda.admin.ch +41 31 323 15 87 +41 79 248 30 47

Mr Thomas Zeiter Switzerland zeiterthomas@gmail.com; 

thomas.zeiter@vtg.admin.ch

+41 79 658 78 75 +41 79 658 78 75

Mr Matthias Pfister Switzerland MOFA matthias.pfister@eda.admin.ch +41584692811 +41793322093

Ms Simone Droz Switzerland simone.droz@eda.admin.ch

Mr Zied Ben hammed Tunisia zbenhammed@yahoo.fr 001622013551 +216 22 013 551

Mr Tarek Oueslati Tunisia tarekoueslati1@live.fr +21679309214 +21699029380

Mr Alper Yavuz Turkey Department of Response alper.yavuz@afad.gov.tr

Mr Belit Tasdemir Turkey - AKUT AKUT Search and Rescue 

Association

belittasdemir@akut.org.tr +902122170410 +447770520654 / 

+447831838081

Mr Oliver Lacey-Hall UK HSOT Humanitarian and 

Stabilisation Operations 

Team, The Palladium Group 

on behalf of DFID

oliver.hall@thepalladiumgroup.com +447745257475 +447557817015

Mr Sean Moore United 

Kingdom

smoore6022@gmail.com +44 7425 934125 +447425934125

Mr David Whiddon United 

Kingdom

david_whiddon@rnli.org.uk +44 (0)7557 370 

884



Mr Robert Norman United 

Kingdom

UK ISAR rnorman@fireresilience.org.uk +44 (0)7557 370 

884

+44 (0)7557 370 

884

Ms Fiona Rushbrook United 

Kingdom

f-rushbrook@dfid.gov.uk 447962248704

Mr Dewey Perks USA OPS/OST/U2 dperks@ofda.gov +1 202 712 5316 +1 703 981 5345


